

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VINH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

State: VI
 County: ST. CROIX
 Eastern Federal Highway Division

Opened at: St Croix, USVI
 By: P. Schaad
 Date: 7 /19/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 7/19/07

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Kirkland Construction, RLLP 2101 Main Street P. O. Box 580 Rye, CO 81069	12,504,695.00	
Tip Top Construction Corporation 5064 Mt. Welcome Christiansted, VI 00820	13,855,691.00	
Island Roads Corporation 6501 Red Hook Plaza Suite 201 St. Thomas, VI 00802	14,119,118.00	
O'Brien Construction Company, Inc. 201-3A Altona Suite 102 St. Thomas, VI 00802	14,358,074.59	
CC Construction Corp. Union St. #7 Barrio Piedras Bl Guaynabo, VI 00969	15,287,751.10	
Engineer's Estimate	11,445,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	ALL	1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		895,000.00	895,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		1387356.640	1,387,356.64
		CC Construction Corp.		1,525,000.00	1,525,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		851,158.50	851,158.50
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	ALL	400,000.00	400,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		185,000.00	185,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		50,000.00	50,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		111,456.00	111,456.00
		CC Construction Corp.		490,000.00	490,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250,000.00	250,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	ALL	300,000.00	300,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		50,000.00	50,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		CC Construction Corp.		420,000.00	420,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE (Wire-backed)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	4,150	11.00	45,650.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		15.00	62,250.00
		Island Roads Corporation		9.00	37,350.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		14.40	59,760.00
		CC Construction Corp.		11.20	46,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	41,500.00
15705	LNFT	SLOPE DRAINS			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	120	32.00	3,840.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		26.00	3,120.00
		Island Roads Corporation		20.00	2,400.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		46.80	5,616.00
		CC Construction Corp.		49.00	5,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	1,920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15716	EACH	INLET PROTECTION			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	4	3,500.00	14,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		7,500.00	30,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		1,000.00	4,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		2,753.60	11,014.40
		CC Construction Corp.		2,100.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,400.00
15718	EACH	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	3	5,500.00	16,500.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		9,000.00	27,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		3,000.00	9,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		5,975.80	17,927.40
		CC Construction Corp.		6,020.00	18,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	7,500.00
15722	LNFT	TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1,000	10.00	10,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		25.00	25,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		25.00	25,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		11.80	11,800.00
		CC Construction Corp.		13.58	13,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	25,000.00
15724	LNFT	TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	610	40.00	24,400.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		40.00	24,400.00
		Island Roads Corporation		30.00	18,300.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		74.70	45,567.00
		CC Construction Corp.		56.00	34,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	19,520.00
15801	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL (1000 Gallon)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	140	200.00	28,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		350.00	49,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		200.00	28,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		672.30	94,122.00
		CC Construction Corp.		490.00	68,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	19,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	9.7	6,000.00	58,200.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		4,500.00	43,650.00
		Island Roads Corporation		5,000.00	48,500.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		37,085.10	359,725.47
		CC Construction Corp.		4,298.00	41,690.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	29,100.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	185,873	15.00	2,788,095.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		14.50	2,695,158.50
		Island Roads Corporation		23.00	4,275,079.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		19.30	3,587,348.90
		CC Construction Corp.		19.00	3,531,587.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	2,323,412.50
20421	CUYD	ROCK EXCAVATION			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	88,123	30.00	2,643,690.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		46.50	4,097,719.50
		Island Roads Corporation		33.00	2,908,059.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		41.50	3,657,104.50
		CC Construction Corp.		32.00	2,819,936.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,524,920.00
25101C	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	300	225.00	67,500.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		200.00	60,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		250.00	75,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		146.90	44,070.00
		CC Construction Corp.		175.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	36,000.00
25101C	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3 (temp outlet protect)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	500.00	500.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		1,200.00	1,200.00
		Island Roads Corporation		350.00	350.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		146.90	146.90
		CC Construction Corp.		280.00	280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	130.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25601	EACH	GROUND ANCHOR , 1 3/8" Diameter All-Thread-Bar Ground Anchor			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	64	9,400.00	601,600.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		13,500.00	864,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		8,000.00	512,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		8,117.40	519,513.60
		CC Construction Corp.		14,900.00	953,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	704,000.00
25602	EACH	PERFORMANCE TEST			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	9	3,000.00	27,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		5,000.00	45,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		3,500.00	31,500.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		3,926.60	35,339.40
		CC Construction Corp.		3,080.00	27,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	23,400.00
25902K	EACH	ROCKBOLT, CEMENT GROUTED, 20 FEET LONG			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	185	1,000.00	185,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		2,050.00	379,250.00
		Island Roads Corporation		4,500.00	832,500.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		2,877.10	532,263.50
		CC Construction Corp.		3,100.00	573,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	148,000.00
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	4,250	46.00	195,500.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		65.00	276,250.00
		Island Roads Corporation		60.00	255,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		54.70	232,475.00
		CC Construction Corp.		44.80	190,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	255,000.00
40101BC	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING C			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	700	275.00	192,500.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		200.00	140,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		250.00	175,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		249.90	174,930.00
		CC Construction Corp.		252.00	176,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	140,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101BED	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING E, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	440	275.00	121,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		200.00	88,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		250.00	110,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		249.90	109,956.00
		CC Construction Corp.		252.00	110,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	96,800.00
41202	GAL	TACK COAT			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	170	6.00	1,020.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		12.00	2,040.00
		Island Roads Corporation		15.00	2,550.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		12.10	2,057.00
		CC Construction Corp.		11.20	1,904.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	1,360.00
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	600	20.00	12,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		40.00	24,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		25.00	15,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		44.30	26,580.00
		CC Construction Corp.		22.40	13,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	12,000.00
55214A	EACH	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) FOR 8 FOOT X 8 FOOT X 1 FOOT-9 INCH ANCHOR BLOCK			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	64	7,300.00	467,200.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		8,000.00	512,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		6,000.00	384,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		5,194.70	332,460.80
		CC Construction Corp.		9,700.00	620,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	416,000.00
56601N	SQYD	SHOTCRETE, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	500	375.00	187,500.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		400.00	200,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		400.00	200,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		285.60	142,800.00
		CC Construction Corp.		448.00	224,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360.00	180,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60104	EACH	CONCRETE (STILLING BASIN,42-INCH PIPE)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	14,000.00	14,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		18,000.00	18,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		15,000.00	15,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		18,795.60	18,795.60
		CC Construction Corp.		16,800.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,000.00	13,000.00
60104	EACH	CONCRETE (STILLING BASIN, 6x5 BOX)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	40,000.00	40,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		23,000.00	23,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		25,000.00	25,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		33,814.90	33,814.90
		CC Construction Corp.		28,000.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
60201K	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	360	115.00	41,400.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		175.00	63,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		200.00	72,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		139.80	50,328.00
		CC Construction Corp.		140.00	50,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	41,400.00
60201M	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1,160	140.00	162,400.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		225.00	261,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		250.00	290,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		168.30	195,228.00
		CC Construction Corp.		224.00	259,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	162,400.00
60201Q	LNFT	42-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	280	260.00	72,800.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		350.00	98,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		400.00	112,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		325.00	91,000.00
		CC Construction Corp.		427.00	119,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	56,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60203L	LNFT	21-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	100	140.00	14,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		500.00	50,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		400.00	40,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		192.40	19,240.00
		CC Construction Corp.		343.00	34,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	20,000.00
60206K	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	8	1,000.00	8,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		1,000.00	8,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		1,000.00	8,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		3,361.80	26,894.40
		CC Construction Corp.		1,680.00	13,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	5,200.00
60206M	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		1,500.00	7,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		1,500.00	7,500.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		3,495.50	17,477.50
		CC Construction Corp.		2,100.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	5,000.00
60206Q	EACH	END SECTION FOR 42-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		3,000.00	3,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		4,512.70	4,512.70
		CC Construction Corp.		4,900.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	2,600.00
60211FE	LNFT	6-FOOT SPAN, 5-FOOT RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, SINGLE BARREL			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	105	600.00	63,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		1,200.00	126,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		1,200.00	126,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		849.70	89,218.50
		CC Construction Corp.		980.00	102,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	84,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60212EC	LNFT	5-FOOT SPAN, 3-FOOT RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, DOUBLE BARREL			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	255	1,000.00	255,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		1,000.00	255,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		900.00	229,500.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		1,168.60	297,993.00
		CC Construction Corp.		1,400.00	357,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	255,000.00
60214CBAC	EACH	BOX CULVERT WINGWALLS, 3-FOOT HEIGHT, DOUBLE BARREL, NORMAL SKEW, 2:1 SIDE SLOPES			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	4	8,000.00	32,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		5,000.00	20,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		5,000.00	20,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		8,952.20	35,808.80
		CC Construction Corp.		5,600.00	22,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	22,000.00
60214EAAC	EACH	BOX CULVERT WINGWALLS, 5-FOOT HEIGHT, SINGLE BARREL, NORMAL SKEW, 2:1 SIDE SLOPES			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		18,500.00	18,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		7,000.00	7,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		8,912.20	8,912.20
		CC Construction Corp.		8,400.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,200.00	9,200.00
60401	EACH	MANHOLE			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	7	4,500.00	31,500.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		6,500.00	45,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		6,000.00	42,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		5,080.90	35,566.30
		CC Construction Corp.		4,200.00	29,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	35,000.00
60403DB	EACH	INLET, TYPE 4B			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		8,500.00	17,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		5,000.00	10,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		6,385.10	12,770.20
		CC Construction Corp.		4,200.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60403FA	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6A			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	17	6,000.00	102,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		6,500.00	110,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		5,000.00	85,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		5,939.60	100,973.20
		CC Construction Corp.		6,300.00	107,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,200.00	71,400.00
60403GA	EACH	INLET, TYPE 7A			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	6,500.00	6,500.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		6,500.00	6,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		8,000.00	8,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		5,048.70	5,048.70
		CC Construction Corp.		8,400.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	4,500.00
60408	EACH	JUNCTION BOX			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		7,500.00	7,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		6,000.00	6,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		6,013.90	6,013.90
		CC Construction Corp.		5,600.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	2,800.00
60426	EACH	OIL/GRIT SEPARATOR (1/2k Baysaver)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		20,000.00	20,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		16,174.30	16,174.30
		CC Construction Corp.		28,000.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
60426	EACH	OIL/GRIT SEPARATOR (1k Baysaver)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		25,000.00	25,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		18,179.00	18,179.00
		CC Construction Corp.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,000.00	18,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60426	EACH	OIL/GRIT SEPARATOR (3k Baysaver)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	32,000.00	32,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		35,000.00	35,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		30,000.00	30,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		23,804.80	23,804.80
		CC Construction Corp.		42,000.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31,200.00	31,200.00
60801D	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	240	130.00	31,200.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		145.00	34,800.00
		Island Roads Corporation		130.00	31,200.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		93.60	22,464.00
		CC Construction Corp.		119.00	28,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	28,800.00
60902V	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 13-INCH DEPTH			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	2,025	50.00	101,250.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		75.00	151,875.00
		Island Roads Corporation		65.00	131,625.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		34.80	70,470.00
		CC Construction Corp.		49.00	99,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		56.00	113,400.00
61102ND	LNFT	8-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) C-900			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	200	175.00	35,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		200.00	40,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		100.00	20,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		64.70	12,940.00
		CC Construction Corp.		105.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	19,000.00
61102SD	LNFT	16-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) C-900			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	730	180.00	131,400.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		265.00	193,450.00
		Island Roads Corporation		150.00	109,500.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		110.30	80,519.00
		CC Construction Corp.		315.00	229,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	124,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61103TD	LNFT	18-INCH ENCASEMENT PIPE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) C-900			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	120	150.00	18,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		300.00	36,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		170.00	20,400.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		148.60	17,832.00
		CC Construction Corp.		420.00	50,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	17,400.00
61103UD	LNFT	24-INCH ENCASEMENT PIPE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) C-900			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	85	300.00	25,500.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		500.00	42,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		200.00	17,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		276.00	23,460.00
		CC Construction Corp.		665.00	56,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	17,000.00
61104DN	EACH	VALVE, GATE, 8-INCH			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		3,000.00	3,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		2,554.80	2,554.80
		CC Construction Corp.		2,800.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
61104DP	EACH	VALVE, GATE, 10-INCH			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		4,500.00	4,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		4,000.00	4,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		3,029.90	3,029.90
		CC Construction Corp.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
61104DS	EACH	VALVE, GATE, 16-INCH			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	2	8,000.00	16,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		6,999.00	13,998.00
		Island Roads Corporation		6,000.00	12,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		7,093.40	14,186.80
		CC Construction Corp.		8,400.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	5,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61106	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		6,500.00	6,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		6,000.00	6,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		3,950.60	3,950.60
		CC Construction Corp.		4,200.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
61119	Each	WATER MANHOLE			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		8,500.00	8,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		3,000.00	3,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		7,201.60	7,201.60
		CC Construction Corp.		3,900.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	530	120.00	63,600.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		85.00	45,050.00
		Island Roads Corporation		100.00	53,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		68.50	36,305.00
		CC Construction Corp.		96.25	51,012.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		81.00	42,930.00
61505B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	5	200.00	1,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		1,500.00	7,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		150.00	750.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		248.10	1,240.50
		CC Construction Corp.		350.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	350.00
61901CL	LNFT	FENCE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 96-INCH HEIGHT			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	2,530	42.00	106,260.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		55.00	139,150.00
		Island Roads Corporation		60.00	151,800.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		50.00	126,500.00
		CC Construction Corp.		58.80	148,764.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	113,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902CL	EACH	GATE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 22-FOOT WIDTH			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	4	3,000.00	12,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		5,000.00	20,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		4,000.00	16,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		3,141.30	12,565.20
		CC Construction Corp.		2,100.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,100.00	12,400.00
61910	SQYD	FENCE, ROCK FALL NETTING			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	5,480	63.00	345,240.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		75.00	411,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		100.00	548,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		127.10	696,508.00
		CC Construction Corp.		100.00	548,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	383,600.00
61910	SQYD	FENCE, ROCK FALL NETTING (CONTINGENCY)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	850	63.00	53,550.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		75.00	63,750.00
		Island Roads Corporation		100.00	85,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		127.10	108,035.00
		CC Construction Corp.		75.00	63,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	59,500.00
62101	EACH	MONUMENT			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	56	400.00	22,400.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		450.00	25,200.00
		Island Roads Corporation		250.00	14,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		392.70	21,991.20
		CC Construction Corp.		490.00	27,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	8,400.00
62404F	SQYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	27,000	3.00	81,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		4.00	108,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		3.00	81,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		5.40	145,800.00
		CC Construction Corp.		5.60	151,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	81,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501B	ACRE	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	5.6	7,000.00	39,200.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		15,000.00	84,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		7,000.00	39,200.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		5,711.40	31,983.84
		CC Construction Corp.		7,280.00	40,768.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	39,200.00
62504B	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	5.6	7,000.00	39,200.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		15,000.00	84,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		7,000.00	39,200.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		5,711.40	31,983.84
		CC Construction Corp.		7,280.00	40,768.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	39,200.00
62508	MGAL	WATER (1000 Gallon)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	51	800.00	40,800.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		500.00	25,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		400.00	20,400.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		672.30	34,287.30
		CC Construction Corp.		490.00	24,990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		364.00	18,564.00
62801B	ACRE	ROW SPRIGGING (vetiver planting)			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	3.5	10,000.00	35,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		15,000.00	52,500.00
		Island Roads Corporation		10,000.00	35,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		8,424.40	29,485.40
		CC Construction Corp.		11,200.00	39,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,360.00	32,760.00
62901B	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 2			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1,240	8.00	9,920.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		12.00	14,880.00
		Island Roads Corporation		15.00	18,600.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		6.60	8,184.00
		CC Construction Corp.		8.40	10,416.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	11,160.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62901D	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 4			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1,550	9.00	13,950.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		14.00	21,700.00
		Island Roads Corporation		20.00	31,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		8.20	12,710.00
		CC Construction Corp.		14.00	21,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	15,500.00
62901E	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 5			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1,650	16.00	26,400.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		20.00	33,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		25.00	41,250.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		14.30	23,595.00
		CC Construction Corp.		19.60	32,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	26,400.00
63302	SQFT	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	35	150.00	5,250.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		200.00	7,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		75.00	2,625.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		125.70	4,399.50
		CC Construction Corp.		490.00	17,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		156.00	5,460.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	5,660	3.00	16,980.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		5.00	28,300.00
		Island Roads Corporation		3.00	16,980.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		2.50	14,150.00
		CC Construction Corp.		1.75	9,905.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.75	9,905.00
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	200	15.00	3,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		25.00	5,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		15.00	3,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		10.70	2,140.00
		CC Construction Corp.		21.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63501	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		53,000.00	53,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		5,000.00	5,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		25,887.10	25,887.10
		CC Construction Corp.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22,000.00	22,000.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Kirkland Construction, RLLP	1	40,000.00	40,000.00
		Tip Top Construction Corporation		45,000.00	45,000.00
		Island Roads Corporation		30,000.00	30,000.00
		O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.		22,570.50	22,570.50
		CC Construction Corp.		168,000.00	168,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39,500.00	39,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/19/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-66(008)

Project Name: NH-66(008) CHRISTIANSTEAD BY PASS CONTRACT 2

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Kirkland Construction, RLLP	12,504,695.00	12,504,695.00	
Tip Top Construction Corporation	13,855,691.00	13,855,691.00	
Island Roads Corporation	14,119,118.00	14,119,118.00	
O'Brien Construction Company, Inc.	14,358,074.59	14,358,074.59	
CC Construction Corp.	15,287,751.10	15,287,751.10	

The apparent low bidder is 9 % above the engineer's estimate.